FILING FEE AND COSTS DEPOSIT

In all cases filed in this Circuit there shall be a deposit with the appropriate clerk, for
which the clerk shall give a receipt, the following sums:

*#*CIRCUIT DIVISION #***

Circuit Civil $98.50

Domestic Relations, Paternity & Family Access $100.50

Name change $100.50

Expungement of Criminal Records $98.50 + $250.00 surcharge
Mechanic’s Lien $5.00

*#* ASSOCIATE DIVISION#**

All original civil cases $48.50
Rent and Possession $48.50
Small Claims $35.50
Trial de Novo application $48.50
Filing of a Foreign Judgment NO FEES
Garnishment Clerk Processing Fee $10.00

Cost of service is not included in the filing fees, and must be paid in advance to the
proper Sheriff’s Office or Special Process Server.

***PROBATE AND JUVENILE***

DECEDENT ESTATES
Dec Estates/Without Will (regardless of assets) $146.50

(APP LETTERS ADMINISTRATION INDEPENDENT &/OR SUPERVISED)
Dec Estates/With Will (regardless of assets) $181.50

(APP LETTERS TESTAMENTARY INDEPENDENT &/OR SUPERVISED)
ANNUAL FEE-ANNUAL SETTLEMENTS $30.00
CLOSING AN ESTATE $35.00

AFTER INVENTORY IS FILED, ADDITIONAL FEES ARE DUE BASED UPON ESTATE
VALUE AS FOLLOWS:

$50,001-100,000 $50.00

100,001- 150,000 $100.00
150,001-200,000 $150.00
200,001-250,000 $200.00
250,001-300,000 $250.00
300,001-350,000 $300.00
350,001-400,000 $350.00
400,001-450,000 $400.00
450,001-500,000 $450.00

DECEDENT **ABBREVIATED MATTERS**



Refusal of Letters to Creditor
Refusal of Letters to Spouse

Small Estate Proceedings without Will

Small Estate Proceedings will Will
Determine Heirship

Admit Will (No Letters Granted)
Trust Filings

$66.50
$66.50
$66.50
$101.50
$66.50
$66.50
$78.50

MINOR GUARDIANSHIPS and/or CONSERVATORSHIPS

NOTE — Fees do not include GAL fees or service fees

MINOR -Petition Guardianship/Conservatorship

MINOR -Petition Guardian
MINOR-Petition

MINOR- Petition for School Registration Only

Successor Letters

ANNUAL FEE-ANNUAL SETTLEMENT

$91.50
$91.50
$91.50
$91.50
§78.00

$25.00

ADULT GUARDIANSHIPS and/or CONSERVATORSHIPS

NOTE — Fees do not include GAL fees or service fees

Petition Guardianship/Conservatorship

Petition for Guardianship
Petition for Conservatorship
Successor Letters

Adoptions
Termination of Parental Right

Certificate of true copy

Triple Authentication

Copies per page

Copies per page — From microfilm
Copy of court proceeding on CD
Clerk research time fee

Summons service fee via Certified Mail

Above fees may be modified by Administrative Order

5.2 WITNESS FEE

$106.50
$106.50
$106.50
$78.00

$150.50
$96.50

***GENERAL FEES***

$2.00
$4.00
$ .25
$1.00
$20.00
$5.00
$10.00

Witness fees shall not be allowed unless claim therefore shall be made to the Clerk. The
attorney causing any witness to be subpoenaed shall be responsible for seeing that proper

claim is made.



