FILING FEE AND COSTS DEPOSIT

In all cases filed in this Circuit there shall be a deposit with the appropriate clerk, for which the clerk shall give a receipt, the following sums:

***CIRCUIT DIVISION ***

Circuit Civil	\$98.50
Domestic Relations, Paternity & Family Access	\$100.50
Name change	\$100.50
Expungement of Criminal Records	\$98.50 + \$250.00 surcharge
Mechanic's Lien	\$5.00

*******ASSOCIATE DIVISION***

All original civil cases	\$48.50
Rent and Possession	\$48.50
Small Claims	\$35.50
Trial de Novo application	\$48.50
Filing of a Foreign Judgment	NO FEES
Garnishment Clerk Processing Fee	\$10.00

Cost of service is not included in the filing fees, and must be paid in advance to the proper Sheriff's Office or Special Process Server.

PROBATE AND JUVENILE

DECEDENT ESTATES

Dec Estates/Without Will (regardless of assets) \$146.50 (APP LETTERS ADMINISTRATION INDEPENDENT &/OR SUPERVISED) Dec Estates/With Will (regardless of assets) \$181.50 (APP LETTERS TESTAMENTARY INDEPENDENT &/OR SUPERVISED)

ANNUAL FEE-ANNUAL SETTLEMENTS	\$30.00
CLOSING AN ESTATE	\$35.00

AFTER INVENTORY IS FILED, ADDITIONAL FEES ARE DUE BASED UPON ESTATE VALUE AS FOLLOWS:

\$50,001-100,000	\$50.00
100,001- 150,000	\$100.00
150,001-200,000	\$150.00
200,001-250,000	\$200.00
250,001-300,000	\$250.00
300,001-350,000	\$300.00
350,001-400,000	\$350.00
400,001-450,000	\$400.00
450,001-500,000	\$450.00

DECEDENT **ABBREVIATED MATTERS**

Refusal of Letters to Creditor	\$66.50
Refusal of Letters to Spouse	\$66.50
Small Estate Proceedings without Will	\$66.50
Small Estate Proceedings will Will	\$101.50
Determine Heirship	\$66.50
Admit Will (No Letters Granted)	\$66.50
Trust Filings	\$78.50

MINOR GUARDIANSHIPS and/or CONSERVATORSHIPS

NOTE – Fees do not include GAL fees or service fees

MINOR-Petition Guardianship/Conservatorship	\$91.50
MINOR-Petition Guardian	\$91.50
MINOR-Petition	\$91.50
MINOR- Petition for School Registration Only	\$91.50
Successor Letters	\$78.00

ANNUAL FEE-ANNUAL SETTLEMENT \$25.00

ADULT GUARDIANSHIPS and/or CONSERVATORSHIPS

NOTE – Fees do not include GAL fees or service fees

Petition Guardianship/Conservatorship	\$106.50
Petition for Guardianship	\$106.50
Petition for Conservatorship	\$106.50
Successor Letters	\$78.00
Adoptions	\$150.50
Termination of Parental Right	\$96.50

GENERAL FEES

Certificate of true copy	\$2.00
Triple Authentication	\$4.00
Copies per page	\$.25
Copies per page – From microfilm	\$1.00
Copy of court proceeding on CD	\$20.00
Clerk research time fee	\$5.00
Summons service fee via Certified Mail	\$10.00

Above fees may be modified by Administrative Order

5.2 WITNESS FEE

Witness fees shall not be allowed unless claim therefore shall be made to the Clerk. The attorney causing any witness to be subpoenaed shall be responsible for seeing that proper claim is made.